Workers Compensation and Rehabilitation

WC301

WORKERS' COMPENSATION AND REHABILITATION ACT 1981

WORKERS' COMPENSATION AND REHABILITATION AMENDMENT **REGULATIONS 1993**

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation Amendment Regulations 1993.

Commencement

- 2. These regulations come into operation on the day on which sections 6, 7 and 8 of the Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation Amendment Act (No. 2) 1992* come into operation.
 - [* Act No. 92 of 1992.]

Principal regulations

- 3. In these regulations the Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation Regulations 1982* are referred to as the principal regulations.
 - [* Reprinted as at 30 April 1992. For amendments to 14 January 1993 see Gazette of 16 October 1992.]

ro	rm 35 in Appendix I amended
4. "Si	Form 3B in Appendix I to the principal regulations is amended by deleting gned on behalf of the insurer:
и	The reasons why liability is disputed are as follows: Signed on behalf of the insurer:
For	rm 3C in Appendix I amended
5. "Sig	Form 3C in Appendix I to the principal regulations is amended by deleting med on behalf of the insurer: "and substituting the following —
"	The reasons why the decision is not able to be made are as follows: Signed on behalf of the insurer: "
For	m 3D in Appendix I amended
6. "Sig	Form 3D in Appendix I to the principal regulations is amended by deleting med on behalf of the uninsured or self-insured employer:
u	The reasons why liability is disputed are as follows:

Signed on behalf of the uninsured or self-insured employer:

Form	3E	in	Appendix	I	amended
------	----	----	----------	---	---------

"Signand	Form 3E in Appendix I to the principal regulations is amended by deleting ned on behalf of the uninsured or self-insured employer: substituting the following —
"	The reasons why the decision is not able to be made are as follows: Signed on behalf of the uninsured or self-insured employer: ".
Ву 1	His Excellency's Command, D. G. BLIGHT, Clerk of the Council.